

City of Austin

Recommendation for Action

File #: 25-0233, Agenda Item #: 53.

2/13/2025

Posting Language

Approve a resolution amending Resolution No. 20240829-138 to permit Council to remove members appointed to the Bond Election Advisory Task Force who were appointed by any council members whose term ended in January of 2025, in accordance with City Code Subsections 2-1-21(A) and (J), to permit Council to fill any vacancies in accordance with Clause C of Resolution 20240829-138, and to provide that newly appointed Task Force members serve until removed by Council or until the Task Force has submitted its final recommendations to the Mayor and Council and the Task Force has disbanded.

Sponsors

Sponsor: Council Member Mike Siegel, Co-Sponsor: Council Member Marc Duchen, Co-sponsor: Council Member José "Chito" Vela, Co-sponsor: Council Member Krista Laine,